Infertility of this University, has been granted permission to leave the country to attend the
Professional Training for Clinical Knowledge and Skills in advanced Laparoscopy &
Hysteroscopy at the University Hospital of Naples & Malzoni Research Center in Italy. He
has been given 121 (One Hundred & Twenty One) days of earned leave from 1010112026 to
1010512026. During this period, Dr. Amena Khatun, Medical Officer of the same department,

will perform the duties of Dr. Mostafa Md. Al Tarique.

The University or the Government of Bangladesh will not bear any financial liability either in